MICHAEL B. BROWH
" RECORDER

Prepared By and After Recording Return to:
Charles A. Brown
Charles A. Brown & Associates, P.L.L..C
2316 Southmore, Pasadena, TX 77502
713-941-4928
{Client Id: Selene/ROL
"Loan #: 500270442

RN

MIN: 100029500021848472 MERS Telephone No. 1-888-679-6377

YR PNGE
KNOW ALL MEN &g\l”'; QAFI\EIJ%‘R ' TRATION

SYSTEMS, INC. Tgﬁ@ BN RERETS thei RP. its successors
and assigns, (“Holde the owner and holder ofa cert N%e: e;ecuteo S IRISTOPHER
BROWN to MORTGAGE EL ANC. AS NGIVINEE FOR TAYLOR,

BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS dated 2/26/2008,

recorded on 3/7/2008, recorded in the Official R sords of Real Property of LAKE Ce ty, State of
Indiana, as Document No. 2068 016674wi haiviortgeoesecures that indebtednass in the principal sum of
$130,173.00 and|certain promises and obligations set forth in said M gage upon the property situate in
said State and County commonfy'known as 5440 JOHNSON ST, ME ILLE, IN 46410.

Holder hereby certifies as to the cancellation of said M >and hereby directs that same be canceled

of record. In Witni

s Whereof, said Holder has caused these presents to be executed in its name by its
proper officers the g

LUST ) o

AMOUNT 5 /400
CASH___CHARGE
CHECK# \29
OVERAGE
COPY
NON-CONF.
DEPUTY.

AN

a—
=
'



MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN &
WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. its successors and assigns

NAME: DONNA BRAMMER
TITLE: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

I affirm under the penalty for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each social security
numper in this dogument, unless required by law. ’

— /-
D4 /
Signature of Preparef/Declarant

Printed Name: =y /{:7

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS DOCHment 18

This instrument was acknowleuaﬂ; Q{EﬁF MMAMUS)[ 9@ i@

by DONNA BRAMMER’ thafASSISTANT SECRETARY of T I&fTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., A FEL 3@9%%@%@%%%@@% OR, BEAN & WHITAKER
MORTGAGE CORP _its SUCCﬂa@SIaadmﬁnmwthemdembration.

g w0 £

NOTARY PUBLIC in anc 7or the State of TEXAS

For Notary Seal:

SR s, | SHANIQUIA ELIZABETH B
= Notary Pubiic, State of Tésg-sE
My Commussion Expires
September 19, 2017

Mortgage dated 2/26/2008 in the amount of $136.7
ADDRESS:
c/o Mortgage Electronic Regisiration Systes
P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M| 485081-2026



